

**Answers to Questions Received as of August 6, 2015.
RFP 15-0141 Construction Manager at Risk for a City Services Office Building**

1. Do you have an estimated cost for the project at this time?

Answer: Not at this time.

2. Where is the location the building will be constructed?

Answer: North of the 8th and Dakota Parking Ramp

3. I see you will be selecting your architect soon, will you be announcing your selection once it is made?

Answer: Yes an announcement should be made within the next week or two.

4. What type of building (masonry, structural steel, etc.) will this project entail? Or maybe that is something you have not decided on yet.

Answer: The type of building (masonry, structural steel, etc.) has not been decided yet.